
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 

 
 

 
Buyer’s Requirements

General Requirements

 
Bonding Requirements 

 
Pre-Bidding Events

 
Bid Submission Process

 

Project Number E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04

Title UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT & AIR CONDITIONING UPGRADE HIGH
SCHOOL

Reference Number 0000303464

Issuing Organization Warwick Valley Central School District

Owner Organization WARWICK VALLEY CNTRL SCH DIST (NYS)

Project Type RFB - Request for Bid (Formal)

Project Number E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04

Title UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT & AIR CONDITIONING UPGRADE HIGH
SCHOOL

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1149.C3860451

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Orange County, New York

Job Location 89 SANFORDVILLE ROAD, WARWICK, NY  10990

Publication 11/10/2022 02:51 PM EST

Questions are submitted online No

Closing Date 11/29/2022 02:00 PM EST

Prebid Conference 11/16/2022 03:30 PM EST

Cathy Kohlberger

8459873000 ext. 10532

CKOHLBERGER@WVCSD.ORG

WARWICK VALLEY CNTRL SCH DIST (NYS)

JACK EISENBACH

315-735-1916

JEISENBACH@ERENGPC.COM

Description UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT AND AIR CONDITIONING UPGRADE

- Certified Payroll

- Prevailing Wage Required

- Bid Bond 5.00 %

Event Type Prebid Conference

Attendance Recommended

Event date 11/16/2022 03:30 PM EST

Location 225 WEST STREET, WARWICK, NEW YORK 10990

Event Note

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 1 of 6



Categories
Selected Categories

This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (14)

906 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES, PROFESSIONAL

90638 General Construction - Architectural
General Construction - Architectural

220 CONTROLLING, INDICATING, MEASURING, MONITORING, AND RECORDING INSTRUMENTS AND SUPPLIES

22000 CONTROLLING, INDICATING, MEASURING, MONITORING, AND RECORDING INSTRUMENTS AND SUPPLIES

22014 Energy Computerized Control Systems for HVAC, Lighting, Utilities, etc. Combination
Energy Computerized Control Systems for HVAC, Lighting, Utilities, etc. Combination

031 AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING, AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES (SEE CLASS 740
ALSO)

03103 Air Conditioners: Commercial, and Parts and Accessories not Individually Itemized
Air Conditioners: Commercial, and Parts and Accessories not Individually Itemized

03104 Air Conditioners: Controlled Environment (For Computer Rooms, etc.), and Parts and Accessories not
Individually Itemized)
Air Conditioners: Controlled Environment (For Computer Rooms, etc.), and Parts and Accessories not Individually
Itemized)

03100 AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING, AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, PARTS AND ACCESSORIES (SEE CLASS 740
ALSO)

03167 HVAC Equipment, Accessories and Supplies (Not Otherwise Classified)
HVAC Equipment, Accessories and Supplies (Not Otherwise Classified)

03105 Air Conditioners (Cooling and Cooling/Heating Types): Window and Wall Mounted, and Parts and Accessories
Not Individually Itemized
Air Conditioners (Cooling and Cooling/Heating Types): Window and Wall Mounted, and Parts and Accessories Not
Individually Itemized

03195 Ventilation Equipment and Systems (See 031-78, 79 for Roof Ventilators)
Ventilation Equipment and Systems (See 031-78, 79 for Roof Ventilators)

03106 Air Conditioning and Heating: Central Units, and Parts and Accessories Not Individually Itemized
Air Conditioning and Heating: Central Units, and Parts and Accessories Not Individually Itemized

909 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

90900 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, NEW  (INCL. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES)

981 RENTAL OR LEASE OF GENERAL EQUIPMENT (HVAC, ATHLETIC, FIRE AND POLICE PROTECTION, ETC.)

98147 Heating Units, Ventilating Equipment, and Accessories Rental or Lease
Heating Units, Ventilating Equipment, and Accessories Rental or Lease

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91000 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91017 Energy Computerized Control System (HVAC, Lighting, Utilities, etc) Installation, Maintenance and Repair
Services
Energy Computerized Control System (HVAC, Lighting, Utilities, etc) Installation, Maintenance and Repair Services

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 2 of 6



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  DRAWINGS [pdf] 10 Mb 11/09/2022 02:56 PM EST English

  UV SPECS [pdf] 6 Mb 11/09/2022 02:56 PM EST English

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 3 of 6



Document Request List
Plan Holders List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

No document has been requested yet.

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 4 of 6



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Publication 11/10/2022 02:51 PM EST

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 5 of 6



Please note that solicitations issued prior to October 29, 2016 can be found here: http://legacy.empirestatebidsystem.com

E&R PROJECT NO 05-21-04 - UNIT VENTILATOR REPLACEMENT &
AIR CONDITIONING ...

11/10/2022 03:32 PM EST Page 6 of 6


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer’s Requirements
	General Requirements

	Bonding Requirements 
	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Plan Holders List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


